



## Jammu & Kashmir Forest Department Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sub: Proposal for diversion of forest land for construction of road Bisran to Sheraki via mandhan (Phase-I) in Bhaderwah Forest Division.

Ref: Proposal No. FP/JK/Road/49576/2020.

This is in reference to the above proposal. The Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle Doda/DFO Bhaderwah/User Agency are requested to upload the following documents, within two days:-

- 1. Under column A-2(xiii) of Part-1 (Form-A), legal status of user agency has been shown Central Government. Need to be corrected by the user agency.
- 2. Administrative Approval of the project by the user agency.
- 3. Permanent/regular employment to 500 persons has been proposed by user agency in part-I of form-A, need to be justified by the user agency.

(Sarvesh Rail IFS Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,

Nodal Officer (FCA)

No. PCCF/FCA/3187/

1. Conservator of Forests. Chenab Circle Doda

Chief Engineer PW (R&B) Department, Jammu (cejmurnbpwd@gmail.com)

3 Divisional Forest Officer Bhaderwah Forest Division

Copy to Executive Ensureer, PWD (RED) SPL. SWS DIVIMON Gandon for information and n/a muy

ADTO Bhaelerwah

NOLDFOBLAND 2899 Ode: 7-9-2021